FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06:30/99		04-04-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	[]		PATENT
	F	102410295	ET
TO: The Commissio	ner of Patents and Trader		ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
	3.24.03 (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type	29178148 Security Agreement Change of Name
Correction of I			
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government
Corrective Doo	cument	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	#	Depart	mental File
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	🛛 Mark if additional nan	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Russ Glaser		Month Day Year 03 19 2003
	<u> </u>		
Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1)	Steven Ryan Gunn		Execution Date Month Day Year 03 19 2003
			03 19 2003
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party			itional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Microsoft Corporation		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	Corporation in the State of Washington is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
Address (line 1)	One Microsoft Way		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	WAState/Country	98052 Zip Code
Domestic Repre	esentative Name an	d Address Enter for t	the first Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)]
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ
time for reviewing the do U.S. Patent and Tradem Management and Budge	ocument and gathering the da hark Office, Chief Information et, Paperwork Reduction Proj Trademark Assignment Practi	ata needed to complete the Cover She Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and ect (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	tely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includi et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to th to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic 0503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS er sheet(s) information to:
C			ments , Washington, D.C. 20231
	LAMAN PAINAA		
ECOOPER 00000118 19	90733 29178148		
	90733 29178148		

REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0664

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B		Page 2				ademark Office
Correspondent	Name and A	ddress	Area Code a	and Telepho	ne Number	(202) 824-30	000
Name	Pamela Ban	ner Krupka	3				
Address (line 1)	BANNER &	WITCOFF,	LTD.		· · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2)	1001 G Stre	et N.W.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Flo	or					
Address (line 4)	Washington,	D. C. 200	01-4597				
ages	Enter the tota including any			e attached c	conveyance	document #	6
pplication Nur	mber(s) or P	atent Nur	nber(s)		Mark if additi	onal numbers at	ached.
			r the Patent Nun	nber (DO NOT		I numbers for the s	
Patent	Application Nu	imber(s)		[tent Number(s)	
		i					
	Г <u>и и на </u>			L			[]
this document is being			It Application, en	ter the date th	e patent applic	ation was Mon	
igned by the first name	ed executing invent	tor.	t Application, en	L	e patent applic	ation was Mon	
igned by the first name Patent Coopera	ed executing invent	PCT)			e patent applic	aliun was	19 2003
gned by the first name atent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	ed executing invent Ition Treaty (Tapplication n U.S. Applicatio	ior. (PCT) umber i n	PCT			PCT	<u>19</u> 2003
gned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a	ed executing invent ition Treaty (T application n	ior. (PCT) number i n					<u>19</u> 2003
gned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	ed executing invent Ition Treaty (ET application n U.S. Application as not been ass	ior. PCT) number ^I n signed. _I	PCT		PCT	PCT	<u>19</u> 2003
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	ed executing invent Ition Treaty (Tapplication n U.S. Application as not been ass perties	PCT) number ¹ n signed. ₁ Enter the t	PCT	of propertie	PCT	PCT PCT PCT # 1	<u>19</u> 2003
gned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number lumber of Prop See Amount Method of F	ed executing invent ition Treaty (T application n U.S. Application as not been ass perties Payment:	Fee Amoun	PCT	of propertie	PCT	PCT PCT PCT # 1	<u>19</u> 2003
gned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number Iumber of Prop See Amount Method of F Deposit Act	ed executing invent ition Treaty (T application n U.S. Application as not been ass perties Payment: count	Fee Amoun	PCT	of propertie ies Listed (3 Deposit	PCT	PCT PCT PCT # 1	<u>19</u> 2003
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act	ed executing invent ition Treaty (T application n U.S. Application as not been as: perties Payment: count nent by deposit ac	ior. (PCT) n signed. Enter the Fee Amoun E count or if add	PCT	of propertie ies Listed (3 Deposit be charged to	PCT	PCT PCT PCT # 1	19 2003
gned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number Iumber of Prop See Amount Method of F Deposit Act	ed executing invent tion Treaty (T application n U.S. Application as not been ass perties Payment: count nent by deposit ac	ior. (PCT) n signed. Enter the f Fee Amoun E count or if add Deposit Ac	PCT	of propertie ies Listed (3 Deposit be charged to er:	PCT PCT rs involved. 7 CFR 3.41) Account 🖾 the account.)	PCT PCT PCT 40	<u>19 2003</u>
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act Enter for payr	ed executing invent tion Treaty (T application n U.S. Application as not been ass perties Payment: count nent by deposit ac	ior. (PCT) n signed. Enter the f Fee Amoun E count or if add Deposit Ac	PCT	of propertie ies Listed (3 Deposit be charged to er:	PCT PCT rs involved. 7 CFR 3.41) Account 🖾 the account.)	PCT PCT # 1 : \$ 40 # 19-073	<u>19 2003</u>
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payr Statement and S To the best	ed executing invent ition Treaty (T application n U.S. Application as not been ass perties Payment: count ment by deposit ac Signature t of my knowled popy is a true co	ior. (PCT) number f n signed. f Enter the f Fee Amoun E count or if add Deposit Ac Authorizati Ige and beli	PCT	of propertie ies Listed (3 Deposit be charged to er: additional formation	PCT PCT rs involved. 7 CFR 3.41) Account X the account.) ees: ation is true	PCT PCT # 1 : \$ 40 # 19-073	19 2003 □ □ □ 33 □ No □ I any
igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payr Statement and S To the best attached co	ed executing invent ition Treaty (it application in U.S. Application as not been ass perties Payment: count nent by deposit ac Signature t of my knowled popy is a true coperein.	ior. (PCT) number f n signed. f Enter the f Fee Amoun E count or if add Deposit Ac Authorizati Ige and beli	PCT	of propertie ies Listed (3 Deposit be charged to er: additional formation	PCT PCT rs involved. 7 CFR 3.41) Account X the account.) ees: ation is true		19 2003 □ □ □ 33 □ No □ I any

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0665

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY PATENT	78148
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	
Enter additional C	Denveying Parties Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Shelley Armstrong 03 19 2003	9
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Erik Arthur 03 19 2003	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	James D. Macauley 03 19 2003	
Name (line 2)		-
Receiving Party(
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
	receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
	of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	Contraction is attached.	
	a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)	Asignmenta	
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving	
Name (line 2)	party is not domiciled in the United	
Marine (inte 2)	States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.	
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be	
Address (line 2)	a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Nu		-
• •	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	t Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
[]		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1		

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0666

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date	On even date herewith
Inventorship	Russ Glaser et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	
MS Docket No.	MS#303439.1
Title: ICON FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT Assignor(s):

Russ Glaser 18323 NE 102 Ct. Redmond, WA 98052

Steven Ryan Gunn 2300 Elliott Avenue #219 Seattle, WA 98121

Shelley Armstrong 22753 NE 4th Street Sammamish, WA 98074

Erik Arthur 10240 186th Ct. NE Redmond, WA 98052

James D. Macauley 10423 NE 32nd Place, E-106 Bellevue, WA 98004

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention entitled "ICON FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN, " is described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

19/03

3/19/03

Russ Glaser

Steven Ryan Guns

Shelley Armstrong

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 03/24/2003